


G300 % 7| % i L

< )

G300 SERIES DIESEL ENGINES PARTS CATALOGUE

FETHEMIL R
WUXI DIESEL ENGINE WORKS

CHINA
F % A AR 1
Chief editor Hu Fu di
¥ & X #x PR

Chief Checker Zhao miao sen

b B ¥ R OH R
SHANGHAI POPULAR SCIENCE PRESS
1994



GPEFEFHE IS

WIERE EhEF

G300 RIV4EbIL T H4E M
PEILEEMILT &
TEfE T REKRMEE R
(EW iR 500 5 ERECSIFS 200063)

- FEAELERGHRT  LEWERLT 5 Bk

FFZ 850X 1175 1/16 Eigk 12.75 #EW 3
19944E 4 A 1/R 19944 4 A% 1 REIRI

ISBN 7—5427—0768—X/TH + 12 E:100. 00 JT



il

CHI

. ABAEM AR G8300ZC T M FML S AL AR N EEFCGRX S, BT G300 R Y H & A
Syl E A ERET FWMEH. BREYHAZHE FEERGEEER.

AERERAHE R, BFRETIINE. '

1. EWmHAS B RS U RET HEA.

2. WL BEAGS . L. R, .

SMmIEHGHSH TERRS—BHE 45" =WOAR. EHEZTEEMN, B T RS BRET.

1. PGS S, ZEMR (1)G300 RFSEmML AR REHIARS,

2. VAR ES, ERROQOBGHERNERTRES.

3. ®EHE, FIAEZTHEMWEREATGES.

Bl .

ITHAHLELY G8300ZC1 4mtlyliA T4, B ARBH R (O EWHER SN 8G1, R R IEMZ () B EHMHS
7 8G1—03—000, 1R HEHL A TR 49 B K2 % T4 K 8G1—03—001,

mEIT AT, N R TIRARES . A

BT AW EGE, A P EITEE S5 8T BB, DERSE A F G,

24 PR 7 A R SR A 5 B ML S 2 B 45 2 R R AL R BB A LR SR A P R 4 Y

EM R 1991 FE4 B KEH 0, EE =SB EGHE B8 LR ESERERSE BN ALY
ELEERAEER. '

Xt EEGRBEAEM PETEHFBH T ECEBURR

EHEE O OMYAE BRER 4 X OBE£E X B OK 4% B B

RERK RF¥H

hEX BN



Preface

This catalogue is based on the basic model G8300 ZC reversing marine engine (starboard engine ), and also
provides the descriptions of the special parts of the other models of engine. All of the components are common
to the various engines except the special parts.

For reducing errors, please inform us the following information:

1. Model of engine and its serial number and the delivery date;

2. Part number or assembly number, name and quantity required.

A complete part number consists of three parts: engine code, assembly number and part number. The fol-
lowing procedure can help you to use this catalogue and find out the correctone:

1. Look up the engine code in the Engine Model Table (Appendix 1)according to the engine model;

2. Look up the assembly number in the Assembly List (Appendix 2) according to the engine code;

3. Find out the part number from this catalogue according to the assembly number.

For example, to place an order for the frame of G8300 ZC1 diesel engine,firstly, you find out the engine
code to be 8G1 in the Engine Model Table,secondly, by the engine code you look up the assembly number in
the Assembly List to be 8G1—03—000, finally, you can get the complete part aumber to be 8G1—03—001.

If you want to place an order for a complete assembly, you can simply inform us the assembly number.

Due to the progressive improvement of the products, when placing an order the customers have to inform
us the delivery date of the engine for supplying them the correct compenents required.

The part numbers and names of the fuel injection pump assembly and fuel injector assembly are baesd on
the drawings provided by Huabei New Building Material Machinery Factory.

As it should be noted that this catalogue was edited based on the production drawings in 1991, and due to
the progressive improvement and increase in the versions, the actual products may be somewhat different from
this catalogue. So it should still depend on how the engine is conducted.

I would like to express my thanks to: Wang Xinze; Tao Kaisheng; Xu Xiurui; Hua Jing; Yang yongjia;
Song Qiang; Chen Hua; Lu Xianzhong; Gu Lieming; Wu Chongqing; Wu Ziming for their helps in compiling

this catalogue.

WUXI DIESEL ENGINE WORKS
CHINA



e & %

wwwwwwwwwwNNNNNNNNNNHH'—‘)—"—‘P—‘i—"—"—‘H

B ELE B cveovevcrocnncnncencnnnaicniennen.

HLARER (G (BGID)  eeveevsserensesennitetiasttasonstusesecesossosssesestssesoressssrssesanssssssssssssssssenssssssssnsosssnsans
mg‘ﬁgﬂﬁ%ﬁ: B T
Eg\ﬁﬂ:ﬁ;ﬁ: LR P Sy
s T T R
ﬁF%%‘Eﬂz{*(Eﬂzm‘GGBOO) 08800 000000 000 00N 00000 000000 000000000000 000000 000000000000 000 008000 000000000000 000000 000000000
" ﬁ’gé{%:ﬁg{z{:(&ﬂgm‘(;&goo) 0 800 000000 00000 000000000 000000000000 000000000000000000000000 000000000000 000 000000000000 008 000
. &%m’_“ﬁ1§mmm uﬁm%ﬁﬁ(ﬁ%m) 86 000 000000 000000000000 000000000000000000000000 008000000 t0s et s0sassnesns
- Fe Rl SR ESIHI B R T GEBEEEHL)  corvveeresesss st
. &%mfgiﬁ]mm,iﬁﬁﬁ1§{ﬂmm $80 000000 0000000000000t 000 ctna0taecacsect st et sesststcsnetassssessasenas

BRI FE IR (GEWEEAIL)  veevrverrercceectratintiotiotittitnitecinccnstesetssesiesiestssessnssnssnsans

B Y = 1 T e

E{,ﬁgﬂﬁ ssecceseteesetsetr sttt stssesctecsessssesssecscans

: EﬁJE%‘JE
& RﬁM§ﬁmmm%{tf_(ﬁgmm) S ecsetseet ettt ets et acatencsnsseseacesenaasoansen st ars s

. mgﬁ‘ﬁ“ﬁ Se8 000 eteceeteteseettttantossestarsastcsessecsssessnatsnasssesensenes

. EE@@ S eessaeeteaee et etettete et ittt et ateeetatsatecasseccesanecteaes et ees escnsans s

B a7 L Tt

A jgﬂgg‘gﬁﬁgﬁ: L T PR

s uﬁmi D R

87N

13
19
25
27
a1
35
. 37
39
41
43
o 47
51
« 55

< 59

- 65

- 71

« 75

cees 79
- 81

. 85

« 9]

- 95

« 99

= 101
«« 105
= 107
109
< 111

« 113

eeee 115
s« 119

== 125

: ss. 127
«ee’.131

=+ 133

137



40.
4].
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.

"ﬁm%’; e eesaaneseaaeeesaseeeteesaes eesese e ese el esseese0sess s ees el eeseeee0seseeseaeseesacssescsasestsssseestsesetessserens
%Mmﬁi e 000 000 000600 000000000000 000000000 000000 00000000000 000 800000000008 000000 000 e00 000 esss0secs asseecsssteetstereeri0e
%iﬁﬁ%ﬁﬁ%\ﬂﬁ T L R T TR T TR TR P PR TP R PR PP P PR P PR PP PP PP
}%mﬂi)\ﬁ‘?ﬁyﬂiﬁtﬂ;ﬁ €00 600 000 000000000000 000000400000 006 000000000000 008000000000000000000 000000000000 000000c00000 000 a0s
ﬂ(ﬁ%ﬁﬁi e
Yﬁ%ﬁ%%‘ﬁ%# T T T T T T R P P PP
iéﬁ‘ﬁ:yﬂw 060000 600000000000 000 000000000000 000000000000000008000000000000000000000000000000000000000000 00000000t t0n00s

0 R A
EE*“%#W#
17 3 46 el R R AF -

FitR 1
Bt R 2
Fi® 3
Bz 4

G300 ?Fﬂ%?ﬁimﬁﬁi B D T T T P PR R PP PP P PP PP PPN
G300 &R LEWMYEBENE— %;E B T T R PP R PP P PP PP PP PRI
G300 ZRFNLETHALMI G —BEFR  covverecrerremteiaittiitiiiiiiiitiiitiiitttitttttattttttis sttt cessessan e

HFE R -

141
143
147
151

e« 155

159

e 161
- 163
v 165
ﬁfﬁ“ﬁgﬁﬁ; 000 060006000600 0600680006000000600000000006000660660850000 060660860000 000 000000000000 000 500600900000 0000000000000er00s

%@ﬁi%ﬁ €6 000 000 000 000000000000 000000000000 000 000600000 000000 000000000 000000000 000000800400 000000000000006000000008000000
ﬁ%%ﬁﬁﬁ;ﬁ: €00 000000000000 000 000000000000 000000006000000000 0000000000000 000000000000 000060800008000000000008000000000000000

171
173

wee 177

181

191
192



CONTENTS

Item Description

© 00 N O U B W N =

wwwwwNNNNNNNNNNP—'HD—lb—ll—lb—lb—lb—lb—‘r—l
»ﬁ-UJK\DP—‘O@OO\)mmthr—IOlOOO\]mm%wN’—‘O

.Cylinder head ssssssescsssssssssossmcnssaonsarasansssansasissanesebossenssossssssesossassonssssssssssussaossssssness assnsssssivssse
LLATiE 55 ess e et s e seie e e e R eSS S SRR SRS S S S SR VSN PSR S8
Frameé(6GI)) sssesssssssswsssssmorsndonssoonnborssvnsseisusnass sovhodsssasssesssesisnvassinsnsvsverssssonies

. Bedplate Tie bolt

.Piston ‘Connecting rod se++esessesessssesarrantiiiiniismmtieinsensesnnsonnes

.Crankshaft Torsional vibration damper (G6300) =+sesevseveeseenes

. Crankshaft Torsional vibration damper (G8300) «+++e++

. Hand turning

. Intake piping

. Exhaust piping (Starboard engine GB300) ssssssessrrsartasissstieuttatssstsstesunennnessenstenmenmsonsnnsesseesnenns
. Exhaust piping (Port engine GB300) s++eteesseserrssssssaseosstrsssssesnssossansnnsssarsnssssssssssssessassssssssessss s
. Exhaust piping (Starboard engine G8300) sssesseessesartssstestesartossssssssnssnnennnasssesseesrennssssessessesseenss
. Exhaust piping (Port engine G8300) s++++tssssessessssessuusseseessssssssreosssssansserssnnssessnssssessnssssossesons s
- Camshaft Valve driven mechanism Injection pump tappet assy (Reversing engine) ss+sssssseessserceesnns
- Camshaft Valve driven mechanism Injection pump tappet assy (Non—reversing engine)
. Camshaft & Governor driven meChaniSm s«e+ssssseeessssssesssscsssessscocsssesssssescesessssossstonssossssssssosssesans
- Motivator (Reversing engine) «+«s«ssssssessstssueus et temnts ittt ettt st e s e e s e
. Motivator (Non—reversing engine)
. Motivator (NON—reversing engine) «t+sssseeeeessscesereusresseesesesssesossrennssessrsessansassossssssssosssnssssossnes
. SHATHINE Valve sersssmsssesossninasnsassssessaonannssarsrsasnns senssssomers ssnsssssssnenanrsessssssansessns ensssonsnsssssans
. Main starting valve sseeessessssscessseesssanetencensisssetissssansansonnccsanssesssssesssssssosssssssssesssssesossansonns

- Main starting valve Pressure reducing valve ssssssesssssssssesissinnienioniieuinienuneunennennsnenn.
s BIE distEIBULOE: vsssssismmessnens senwerissmdseis st ssasvsnsmasssFey e oA R oS A Ees s PevEs C s ST esesas

. Reversing oil cylinder «ssceecesececeeserosseettecienianetetccnnntneceenssannsensssssssencssasanes

< Ofl bottle esevscnsvssesssorevasmenonnosasssassanssssssosss sossscsawessionssvesis saiessoveessiosossvsns

Flying ball valve sessssesssssersaisonsosssanssasonasussnnsesvans ssass ssnass sssassinnsssinss

. Coverting valve cececeeseseetettitantaieiiitiititeitiitiiiiiiiiiiietitiitiiitiitettettetaceetttettrstiststscancestnornonnannane
. Timing delay valve sesessessersrenttnttttittitiitintintiinnunenentitteetteeteeiieesessessssssensasaessesnnssnssnssenses
. Interlocking valve «eseeeeeesesantiititttiitiitiiieitiitiieuniiet ittt ittt teettt st et oensunaes s benannsnnneenns
. CONLrol StATting Valve sesseesesessnntmteretntumtiierieenaeenneats i tesseeaneesssessesansnnsnnasssessessnssnsonssessenses
. Control valve for turning ssesssesssssesssneorsassnsedonmssnranesvasreaspsivonsss srrsss seerssusanspisssseisssssnvossisnaness
- Injection pump fuel regulating mechanism (Stationary engine) s+++s+ssssessesseesseersussuencssusenecrenses
- Injection pump fuel regulating mechanism (Marine engine)
sConittol fiusl Golnilig GHluE Socirmenstmsermn e R R S R S R AR
35. '

36.
37.
38.
39.

Vent valve Bt 000 000 000 000 0rrre s trs 0 Prl sl rssit Iesecesoecerestssesaseass soeses sosssscssesecsssenssss ®esssssessensnsns s

Solenoid valve +++eseceeeee

Control reversing valve A R AP

Turbocharging system R R I N A ®esesesesvnr s

Fuel injection pump

Page

- 13
- 19
- 25
- 27
+ 31
+ 35
s 37
39
41
43
47
51
+ 55
59
65
sese 71
75
e 79

- 81

+ 85

+ 91

« 95

- 99
+ 101
105
107
- 109
111
113
» 115
= 119
+ 125
127
+ 129
131
133
« 137



40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
.49.
50.
51.

52

FUel INJECLOr  sesesserssrrnnennnrusttetietetiteietontssersanssnssonssssnsssssssssstsnsessssssssnssssssssssnsassss
Fuel transfer DUMp  ssesesesesreasbocssosesstossnssssssnsssessesntastatsstsasssessossossessssssssnssnsnsansonsanssasansaes
Fuel transfer pump & coolant pump - s+ssssessssssessstorsssssscsessensassssassansossnssassasaosssessessanssssassessasone
Lube. oil supply pump Lube. 0il eXtracting PUMmp  «+s+ssesessssessssnessssusssssassssssnesssssessanessssnnsassans
WALEr DUIMD  *o+ceeescesssssesrorcesosssnsssessssssssssssssssssscsossesssssssssesassssssssassossssssssonssessssssssssassassons
Separator for Oil & gas seeeceeseeessscccsssteencsetesartocesssiesastosesaniennsosnsssesassosrosssnsnssosssssssssssssssseses
Bufety vilve Indicater valve scisssnvsssmosveniserosnsssarmmmeassomsseossneionsennomamersssssonnseenasysssnesessasssssnss

Pressure relief valve 06 000 000 000 000000000000 000000000000000000000000000000 000000000000 800 Qaticlooccol.oooo;.o;..o ®eseesssosee

Emergency reversing valve 8000000000 000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000 000000000 etscscerserett0ssncentsssssare
Control valve P00 000 000000000 000000000000 000000000000000000000000000 000000000000 atosesnssesssessscessessessessssssessssasenssos
Motor turning P00 000 000000 000000000000 000000000000 000000000000 000000000 0000UCe00 000000 C00000 0000000000800 000000000000 0000060000008

s Operating handle seecsecsssescscssncesssssee .--‘lco;30000-00o.lc.o.olo.oto.looc..-o-loolo-ooa 00 000000000000 000000 000000000000

Appendix

1. G300 Series diesel engine model table «sssetecssstccsssntetssataceenancerasaressessacesessesscsssssscsssesnssnssns
2. ASSEMDbLy Jist  seseeeeeecenetattetnntitotetnettennttiteernateectsseteesessssonssassssaessnssscesnssssasesessnsons
3.G300 Series diesel engine instruments list ++sesesesessescussnsesssssenesesirssesnssssssssssssssessessnssessnsnes

4. G300 Se?ies diesel engine ACCESSOTIES lIST sreveececccescccccceccccccsssssssssscesscessssssscsccccescosssssssansssesss

ngh pressure air fllter 90 000000000000 000 000000 00000000000 RRIORT -o--o..o'a-ouo‘.uloooooan.-loo‘-o..co--.a.on.ou.-o....io.o .

141
143
147
151
155
159
161

163

165
167
171
173
177

181
183
191
192



H
R o No.
Cylinder Head & ko & onp

Fs|l £ 5 | % R wn =B
Item Part No. Description Quantity

1 G-A01-B078B  HEX & B Exhaust valve seat 2

2 G-A01-072 HES Exhaust valve 2

3 G-01-042 HSR ~ Intake valve 2

4 G-01-023B ;ﬂi’—:\.}fﬂ@ Intake valve seat 2

5 GB898-88 RLSL B AE M14 X 40 Stud M14 X 40 2

6  GB93-87 TMEEIE 14 Spring lock washeri4 2

7  GB6170-86 I RS AR M14 Hexagon nut M14 2

8 GB3541-83 HHE 12 Red copper washer12 4

9 G-01-048 I Red copper washer 5

10  Bj8-5-ZnD 7S f B ZE M39 X 2 Hexagon socket threaded plug M39 X 2 5

11 GB3541-83 R 10 Red copper washer10 4

12 GB3541-83 BEEER M10X1 Banjo bolt M10X 1 2

13  G-A01-002A K= Cylinder head 1.

14 GB5783-86  INAISKIRAR M16X40 Hexagon head bolt M16X 40 8

15 GB93-87 T 16 Spring lock washer 16 10

16 GB97.1-87 SEHVE 16 Plain washer 16 9

17 G-01-001 B A Bolt 4

18 G-01-056 PRI 22 Lock wire (copper) 2

19 G-01-005A Bh & e ' Anti-Corrosion zinc plate 2

20  G-01-006 B R Gasket 2

21  G-01-003 =] Cover 2

22 GB5783-86  NALERM MB8X20 Hexagon head bolt M8 20 8

23  Bj8-2-ZnD NS AIEE ZG Y Hexagon socket threaded plug ZG 4 2

24 G-A01-073A  WiylZSERiE Stud for injector 2

25A G-A01-009A  WEVHESEAR Injector pressboard 1

26 =~ GB850-88 ﬁ@@@ 16 Washer with cone face 16 2

27 (GB849-88 BRTE HPE 16 Washer with ball face 16 2

28 GB6170-86 1 HINAIER M6 Hexagon nut M16 4

29 GB6172-86 - NAIEH M16 Hexagon nut M16 2




Fs| R 5 % # ¥ &
Item Part No. Description Quantity
30 GB898-88 X3k 88 M16X 100 stud M16X 100 2
31 G-A01-008 EIR K E Long nut for starting valve 1
32 G-01-047 Sl IS 3 Valve inner spring 4
33 G-01-041A SR Sh Viilve otiser spring 4
34  G-01-800 MEFLEFWHAHF Check hole cover handle assy 2
35 G-01-039 HMEE Cover for spring 4
36 G-01-038 £k Clamping cone 4
37 G-01-037A . g Valve top cap 4
38 G -01-014 4230 1R 4 L Short nut for starting valve 1
39  G-01-043 HEREGE Valve guide 4
40 GB895. 2-86 B ZPE 22 Round wire snap ring for shaft 22 4
41 G-01-026 | KEEE Water sealing pipe 1
42  G-01-052 HFEE Red copper washer 5
43  G-01-051 HAHEE Hexagon socket threaded plug 5
44 G-01-024A HAKER R Water outlet pipe gasket 1
45 GB3541-83 M 20 Red copper washer 20 2
46  GB898-88 X3k $RAE M16 X 50 Stud M16X 50 2
47  GB93-87 BEHME 10 Spring lock washer 10 2
48 GB5783-86  ANIL#EE M10X30 Hexagon head bolt M10X 30 2
49 GB3541-83 FHE 24 . Red copper washer 24 4
50 Bj8-3 IAMREUE B3k 17 Joint 17 : 1
51 G-A01-028 }g?@"f’ﬁﬁ Rocker supporter intermediate stud 1
52 G-01-027 HKEE R Intake rocker supporter bolt 2
53 G-01-209 ERR ' Press-ball 2
54 G-01-205 BRI Press-ball seat 2
55 GB7'3—85 FFHE i B EiET M6X 8 Slotted set screw with flat point M6 X 8 6
56 G-01-212 T ERET Adjusting screw 2
57 G-01-215 HEEE Intake rocker 1
58 G-01-222 VTR Adjusting nut 2
59 G-01-214B BEHE Rocker bush 2
60 G-01-216 1R Stopping block 2
61 GB6170-86 T ZUX il M24 Hexagon nut M24 .2




Fg5| R 5 R ® &
Item Part No. Description Quantity
62 G-A01-204A HEKTHZE Exhaust balance 1
63 G-A01-019 B PR R Rocker intermediate nut 1
64  G-01-211 HS R Exhaust rocker 1
65 G-A01-217A #EE# Rocker shaft 1
66 GB1235-76 O L 32X3.5 O-Rubber seal ring 32X 3.5 1
67 G-01-219 HEEEE Intake rocker supporter 1
68  GB9457-88 N AT M18X1.5 Hexagon slotted nut M18X1. 5 2
69 G-01-207 ' Dﬁﬁ%ﬁ"?fﬁ‘é} Balance adjusting screw 2
70  G-01-208 E?& ' Block 2
71  G-01-202 BES TS Intake balance 1
72  G-01-221A ELEERE Location bolt 2
73 G-01-218 TR4e g B Balance block 2
74 GB5783-86 7S AL IR M10X 16 Hexagon head bolt M10X 16 4
75 G-01-201A HKFHE Intake guide column 2
76  GB6170-86 T 7S M 888 M10 Hexagon nut M10 6
77 G-01-007B BB Shell stud 6
78 GB5782-86 7S £ Sk B A8 M10X 160 Hexagon head bolt M10X 160 2
79 GB6173-86  NAMEEE M16X1.5 Hexagon thin nut M16X 1. 5 1
80 G-01-025A Bk Joint 1
81 G-01-031B e E Seal washer 1
82 G-01-015A -4 Shell seat 1
83 GB3541-83 WA M12X1. 25 Banjo bolt M12X 1. 25 1
84 G-01-016 iy Gasket 1
85 G-A01-071A HEFXRFIHREL Shell handle stud 1
86 GB896-86 FORE 15 “E”ring 15 3
87 G-A01-032A LEHEFE Upper shell 1
88 G-01-700 BERFWAH Shell handle assy 3
89 G-01-033A MEE L= Check hole cover 1




ST

Cylinder Head




i g

4
¥
B <

195sBD) H MY L00-€0-9T ST
0T OT 0T 0oL 0T 8 8 8 8 19400 IsBIYUBRI) [ By VIOVI-€0-9T  ¥1
¥ ¥2 2 ¥2 ¥2 81 8T 81 8I apue - E% V2011-€0-9T €I
v ¥ v ¥ ¥ € € ¢ ¢ 19400 Bursnoy yyeysure) WL VIOIT-€0-9T1 21
I T 1T 1T 1T 1 1 T T 195sED) Y £90-€0-91  II
€ € ¢ ¢ ¢ 2 2 2 2 19yseD Y& 190-€0-9T 0T
I T T T ©T T T T 1 wisen HiE 290-€0-91 6
S § S S S ¥ ¥V ¥ ¥ o1e[d pue) WH L10-€0-9T 8
I T 1T 1T 1T 1T T T 1 13400 :?; 2104 Ml 610-€0-9T L
L21 L2T LgTL21 L2T €0T £0T £0T €01 0T I9ysea 30| Buxdg OT Bl 3w L8-569D 9
9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 02 X 0TIl 3109 peay uoSexay 02 X OTIN & B L 08-£8,84D  ©
T 1 I Bunjiom 10§ preog + H7 i 009T-£0-TO8
I I Bunsjrom 10§ preog 1) H Wbl 0091-£0-D8
| I Bunjiom 10§ preog +) By W i 8 0091-£0-T99
I I Bupjiom 10§ preog W 0091-€0-99 ¥
EVT EVI €V1 w..: EYTITTITT ITTITT 0€ XZTIN PMS 0€ XZTIN HEF XK 88-868d0 €
82 ¥8 ¥82 ¥82 ¥82 622 622 622 622 21 39yses 3yoo0] Bundg 21 R 18-€69D 2
912 912 912 912 912 9LT 92T 9LT 9.1 2T Inu uo3exay CIN fr i B N 1 98-019dD 1
fmuend) uonduosaq A ‘ON Hed wayy
¥ X% % % & ¥ e
=TaTo =
mﬁmmmmmmmm Qwelr,j 7
18181 ]8]%|%|° B YR




€S €S €5 €S €S S¥ Sv S¥ S SEXZTN PMIS SEXZTIN HEF XX 88-868dD  G¢

IT IT IT IT IT IT IT IT 1T 08 X 0TI }[0q peay uoBexay 0E X OTIN F i By~ 98-€8.,6dD  ¥€

G8 S8 S8 S8 S8 S9 G9 S9 99 0T I9ysem ure[q 0T B G8-1°L6dD €€

I T 1T 1T 1 ©T 1T 1 1 I9A00 [[eWIS 18I IO} JIYSBD YT Ly ¥90-€0-91  2€
I 1 I I I 19400 [[eWS TB3Y LA 220-€0-191

I I I I 19400 [[RWS IBAY g2 220-€0-91 1€

6 6 6 6 6 L L L L (&poq) Burzeaq 1yeysuwe)) () S 0t ¥€0-€0-9  0€

6 6 6 6 6 L L L L (deo) Buiresq ipeyswe) (F) oL €€0-€0-D 62

6 6 6 6 6 L L L L deo [oys 3uireaq jjeyswe) T L VSE0-€0-9 82

8T 8T 8T 8T 8T %I ¥I ¥I ¥I 1[0q yreyswe) £2% Tl L¥0-€0-9 12

0§ 0¢ 0 2¢ 2€ 92 92 82 82 9T I3ysem oo Budg 9T Bl R wh 18-€69D 92

22 22 2% %2 2% 81 81 81 8I 9TIN nu uodexay 9TIN 956 B~k | .98-0L1999D  S2

€¢ €€ €€ €€ €€ 62 62 62 62 0T 12ysem 12ddod pay OT Bl v i €8-175€9O _§

9T 9T 9T 9T 9T 2T 2T 2T 2T I X 0TI ¥[0q ofueg IXOTIN & €8-175edD €2

6 6 6 6 6 L L L L Asse adid 10 *aqn] tmmmm; 00€-€0-9T 22

87 87 8y 8% 8% 9¢ 9¢ 9¢ 9¢€ 21 1oysem 12ddod pay o1 Bl €8-175€4D 12

Y2 ¥2 ¥v2 %2 ¥ 81 81 8T 8I §Z 'TXZTIN 30q ofueq SZ IXZIN HEHW €8-1¥5edD 02

8 8 8 8 8 9 9 9 9 Asse adid 10 aqn] W HE V00S-€0-9T 61
I 1T 1 1 1 Asse adid [e1suasd [10 aqn[ Buisnoy yeyswe) + Hz 8 B B ! V002-£0-98
1 1 Asse adid [e1ouad 10 aqn| Juisnoy jjeyswe)) 4 E LY Bk gL V00Z-£0-199

I I Asse adid [e19uad (10 aqn| Suisnoy ijeyswe) 1 H7 S BT B LS V002-€0-99 81T

Asse adid 10 aqn7] +) Hz 5 Hlk 00T-€0-9T LI

21 13ysem ure[q 2T B4 68-1°L6949 91

£uenpy) uondisa(] “ON 1ed woa]

" % 44 % O &N




1 1 1 1 1 Asse 1930e1q [dued JUdWNIISU] YR X W22 X V006-£0-T9O1
I I I I Asse 1930e1q [3ued Juswnnsu] I E R WX V006-€0-9T1 1§
200 2 2NN 2N 2 2 2 2 / SLXOTIN 3[0q peay uodexay SLXOTIN T B 98-28,9dD 0§
I Asse 193081q Buisnoy J01EANOIN + B A X B Yl V000T-€0-TAD'T
I I I I Asse 193de1q BUISNOY I0JBALOIN Eodi et e A VO000T-£0-T9T
I I i I Asse 193deIq BUISNOY I0JBALIOIN WA R X B V000T-€0-9T 6%
L L L9 9 L L 9 9 §€ X 21 peaayy [eusarul yum uid 1ade], SEX 2T B3 I G 6 98-811dD 8%
T 2T 21 8 8 21 21 8 8 07 X 9T ¥[0q peay uodexsy 07 X9TIN & B N 98-€8.5dD LV
vy vy 09 X 9TIN PMIS 09 X 9TIN Hfi ¥ X¥ 88-8680 9V
¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ S X 9TIN 309 peay uodexay SYXITIN B N 98-28.8d9D  S¥
I 1 1 T 1 300[q UONEIOT] W 820-£0-49°1
T 1 T 1 }20[q I9pUI]AD [I0 BUISIIAIY e T A [ 3 820-€0-91 ¥V
I T 1 1T ©T 1T ©T 1 1 Rysen Y Zv0-€0-91  €¥
LSRR S S O T O R yoorg pi28-ss §50-€0-91  2¥
v v ¥ v ¥ € € ¢ ¢ dip adig > 5 LS0-€0-OT 1%
0¥ 0¥ 0V OV 0% L2 LZ L2 L% 8 Iaysem ure|q 8 Bl A 68-1°.649 OV
9% 9% 9% 0% 0V €€ €€ L2 LT 8 1aysem yoo| Bundg 8 BT L8-€699D  6€
OL 0L OT ¥ ¥+ 6 6 € ¢ 02 X 8JN 3109 peay uodexoy 02 X 8IN & ¥ B N4 98-€8.5D 8¢
I 1 I Swel byl 100-£0-198
I I dwel | W4 100-€0-98
I I swel] Y4 100-€0-199
« 1 I swery 4 100-€0-D9 L€
I T 1T 1 1T 1T 1T T 1 18D H 790-€0-OT  9¢
Anuenp) uonduosa( “ON 1BJ wa|
¥ X% 44 % 5 Y 4




0SX2I1 $$ﬁ..ﬁﬁg

2 2 2 ¢ ¢ ¢ % ¢ ¢ 05§ X 2T pea1y3 [eurajul yim uid 1ade], 98-811dD  ¥.
¢ 2 2 ¢ 2 ¢ 2 7 ¢ 22 X8 pInoys ynum uid amo(] 02 X8 TS 2 T[] B g -sfg €L
9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 SE X ZTI Peay UO S3[0y 11 i 3[0q uoBexal SE X ZTIN Sl S Y By 88-1°26949 4L
I T 1T 1T 1 1T 1T 1 1 ) 1M 20T ZHY 8%0-€0-9T 1.
6T 6T 61 61 61 61 61 61 61 02 1dysem ure[d 02 Bl 68-1°L649 0L
§ 6 ¢ 6 § 6 G G G 3[0q pedy uolexay T V920-€0-9T 69
I T 1 1T 1T T T © 1 1M 3007] 76T 9%0-€0-9T 89
2 % ¢°% ¢ ¢ 2 % % 0% X 07 p[noys Y uid amo( 07X 02§75} 2 T B 5 T-sfg L9
9T 9T 9T 9T 9T ¥T %I ¥I ¥I 0€ X9V uld 3y[eIed 0€ X9V B HE 98-611dD 99
%€ 7€ 7€ 7€ 2¢ 82 8Z 8% 82 0V X VI pPmIS 07 X PTIN HE ¥ XX 88-8684D  S9
V€ 0S 0S 0S5 05 9% 9% 9y 9% 71 1aysem 3oof Bulrdg L8-€6dD  ¥9
¥€ 0S5 0S 0S 0S 9% 9% 9% 9% VTN Inu uoexsy VIN 050 B \CT 1 98-02199D €9
8 8 8 8 8 9 9 9 9 7{Dz 3n[d papeaiy: 3920s uodexay NOZ EEHNM auz-z-8'd 29
9T 9T 9T 9T 9T 2T 21 2I 2T 0LXOTIN #2105 peay de 103905 uoBexapy 0L X OTIN L%%H B ~L b e H il 68-0.g9 19
¥8 ¥8 ¥8 ¥8 ¥8 ¥9 ¥9 ¥9 ¥9 SZXOT PMIS SZXOTIN FHE¥ K 88-8684D 09
06 06 06 06 06 0L 0L 0L 0L OTIN Inu uo3exay OTIN 955 B N | 98-0L199D 6§
2€ 2€ 3¢ 2€ 2€ VT ¥ VI ¢ pms H#F X 700-€0-9 8§
2€ 2€ 3¢ 2€ € Ve Ve Ve ve 81 Iaysem 20| Sundg 8T Bl ¥t L8-€6dD LS
2€ 2€ 7€ 7€ 2¢ YT vZ Ve ¥z 8TN Inu uoSexap STIN fo i B N 1 98-0L19dD 9§
81 81 8T 8T 8T ¥I %I ¥%I ¥I 05X OTIA 3109 peay uoSexay 0SXOTIN HEIFH N 98-28L5dD  SS
200 200 200 2N 2N 2N 2N 2N 9 ToyseA Yoof Bundg 9 BT L8-€69D VS
200 20 20 2 T R $Z X9 3[0q peay uodexap ST XIN HEFH N 98-£8.5dD €S
VL VT ¥D ¥T YT 91 %1 91 ¥1 SZXZI 3[0q peay uoBexoy SZXZTIN HEFH 98-€8.89D 2§

finuend) uondiosa(g ‘ON Med way

" % 3 % & Y &




